

Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct)

2538-2664 / 0203 : 2538-6442

E-mail ; chmgram@yahoo.com

Fax

### **MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY**

P.O.: Madhyamgram

Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

# MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY

**TENDER NOTICE** 



Sealed e-Tender & Tender are invited from the bonafied and resourceful agencies by the Executive Officer, Madhyamgram Municipality through the following N.I.T. bearing no. WBMAD/MM /NIT-06e/2020-21 to WBMAD/MM /NIT-11e/2020-21 & NIT NO. MM/Chair/2010/2020-21 to MM/Chair/2012/2020-21, dt.25.01.21, MM/Chair/1977/2020-21, dt.21.01.21 Details of Tender will be available from the website <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">https://wbtenders.gov.in</a> & Municipal website <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">www.madhyamgrammunicipality.org</a> & Office notice board. Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any Tender & Quotation without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer
Madhyamgram Municipality.

Executive Officer Madhyamgram Municipality North 24 Parganas



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203 : 2538-6442

Date: 25.01.2021

E-mail: madhyamgrammunicipality@vsni.net

### MADHYAMGR

P.O.: Madhyamgram Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 2012 /2020-21

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

SI. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion
1	Laying the new Water Proofing layer after taking out the old damaged layer at roof of Najrul Satabarshiki Sadan under Madhyamgram Municipality. (Part-3)	276584	5532	300	15 days
2	Repair of M.S. Fencing surrounding Basunagar playground including painting in ward no. 11 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	9//28	1955	100	7 days
3	Dismantle the old Stair structure & Construction of New floor at Prajapati Community Hall under Madhyamgram Municipality.	184855	3697	200	10 days
4	Construction of R.C.C. Beam over B/W drain near Bahni Sikha Club, B/W drain & R.C.C. Culvert near Vivekananda Club & different places in ward no. 16 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	69999	1400	100	7 days
	Repairing of Drain & Conc. Rd from H/O, Naresh Pal to H/O. Subhas Pal at vRamkrishna Sarani in ward no. 18 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	56633	1133	100	7 days
6	Repairing of Drain & Conc. Rd near H/O, Dipak Sahaat Durgabari Road in ward no. 19 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	11253	225	100	7 days
7	Construction of Structural Kitchen Shed at Roof of ward communitycenter in ward no. 23 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	126586	2532	200	10 days
8	Play ground development   (Indoor) of Vivekananda Sporting Club in ward no. 23 under Madhyamgram Municipality.(Part-II)	242063	4841	300	15 days

- Last date of tender purchasing application: 02.02.2021, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years. 2)
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 03.02.2021 up to 2 p.m.
- 4) Date of dropping: 05.02.2021 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening: 05.02.2021 at 2-30 p.m.
- Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality". 6)
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to 7) security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- No tender paper will be issued who has not yet completed the pending work of this Municipality. 8)
- Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason. 9)



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203

: 2538-6442 E-mail: madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net

# MADHYAMGRA

P.O.: Madhyamgram Dist.: North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 2011 /2020-21

Date: 25.01.2021 Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

S1. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion
1	Renovation & Repair Office Building Under Madhyamgram Municipality.	451191	9024	500	20 days
2	Laying the new Water Proofing layer after taking out the old damaged layer at roof of Najrul Satabarshiki Sadan under Madhyamgram Municipality. (Part-2)	276584	5532	300	15 days
3	Construction of Approach Concrete Road to Ward Community Center at Patulu Sarat Kanan in ward no. 7 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	291379	5828	300	15 days
4	Play ground development of Vivekananda Sporting Club in ward no. 23 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	240000	4800	300	15 days
5	Painting work at Basunagar playground in ward no. 11 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	67298	1346	100	7 days
6	Play ground development   (Indoor) of Vivekananda Sporting Club in ward no. 23 under Madhyamgram Municipality.(Part-I)	247058	4941	300	15 days

#### Terms and Condition:

- Last date of tender purchasing application: 1) 02.02.2021, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years. 2)
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 03.02.2021 up to 2 p.m.
- 4) Date of dropping: 05.02.2021 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening: 05.02.2021 at 2-30 p.m.
- Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality". 6)
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to 7) security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- No tender paper will be issued who has not yet completed the pending work of this Municipality. 8)
- 9) Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

**Executive Officer** Madhyamgram Municipality



Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 2538-2664 / 0203

Date: 25.01.2021

Fax : 2538-6442 E-mail : madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net

#### MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY

P.O. : Madhyamgram Dist. : North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No.: MM/Chair/ 2010 /2020-21

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied and resourceful contractors for the under mentioned works. Tender purchaseing application will be deposited within stipulated time through their letter head pad with photo copies of relevant documents.

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender Paper	Time of Completion
1	Renovation of N.S.C. Bose Hospital and Research Center Under Madhyamgram Municipality.	469213	9384	500	20 days
2	Laying the new Water Proofing layer after taking out the old damaged layer at roof of Najrul Satabarshiki Sadan under Madhyamgram Municipality. (Part-1)	217413	4348	300	15 days
3	Construction of road from H/O, Sanat Mukherjee to H/O, Anirban Sammadar & H/O, Dipak Acharya via H/O, Amal Baral at Aichbagan in ward no. 1 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	299722	5994	300	15 days
4	Supplying Fitting & Fixing of Kid's Playing Equipements at Patuli Shibtala Play Ground in Ward No-7 Under Madhyamgram Municipality .	40600	812	100	7 days
	Construction of Concrete Road From H/o, Shibnath Sen to H/o, Debasish Das near West Chandigarh Vivekananda Club in Ward No. 16 Under Madhyamgram Municipality.	109248	2185	200	10 days
6	Construction of Swab Collection Room at Karbala HAU in ward no. 18 under Madhyamgram Municipality.	72024	1440	100	7 days

#### Terms and Condition:

- 1) Last date of tender purchasing application: 02.02.2021, up to 2 p.m. with relevant documents.
- 2) I.T, P.T, G.S.T Certificate and 40% credential will be used Civil works within Five years.
- 3) Date of tender paper issue on 03.02.2021 up to 2 p.m.
- **4)** Date of dropping: 05.02.2021 (10
  - 05.02.2021 (10 a.m. to 2 p.m.).
- 5) Date of Opening:
- 05.02.2021 at 2-30 p.m.
- Earnest money will be deposited by Bank draft in favour of "Madhyamgram Municipality".
- Security will be 10% of the bill amount (8% will be deducted from bill and 2% earnest money will be converted to security) and that will be refund after 1 (One) year from the date of completion.
- 8) No tender paper will be issued who has not yet completed the pending work of this Municipality.
- 9) Municipal Authority has every right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason.

Executive Officer Madhyamgram Municipality